



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 11:00 AM
Call Order: 004
Contract: E1W81
District: District 1
Counties: MANATEE
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 75 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44911815201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 62

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,146,236.25	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,194,420.82	102.25%
3	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,299,132.78	107.12%
4	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,350,206.45	109.50%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1W81
District: District 1 **Counties:** MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 75 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44911815201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 62

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, and pavement markings on SR 62 from east of SR 37 to Hardee County Line in Manatee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44911815201		(1.000) LS	63,090.21000	63,090.21	117,892.35000	117,892.35	145,000.00000	145,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44911815201		(75.000) DA (LS)	127,544.36000	127,544.36	100,779.40000	100,779.40	148,000.00000	148,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		150.000 HR	98.57000	14,785.50	98.10000	14,715.00	96.35000	14,452.50
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,950.000 ED	0.28000	546.00	0.28000	546.00	0.30000	585.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		30,450.000 ED	0.13000	3,958.50	0.13000	3,958.50	0.15000	4,567.50
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		253.000 ED	14.16000	3,582.48	13.85000	3,504.05	14.45000	3,655.85
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		75.000 DA	33.05000	2,478.75	32.32000	2,424.00	66.25000	4,968.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		22,965.000 LF	1.28000	29,395.20	1.15000	26,409.75	2.35000	53,967.75
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		80.560 AC	72.49000	5,839.79	23.08000	1,859.32	75.30000	6,066.17
0050 0107 2 MOWING		65.090 AC	126.48000	8,232.58	30.01000	1,953.35	132.00000	8,591.88
0055 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		76,832.000 SY	4.25000	326,536.00	3.53000	271,216.96	2.85000	218,971.20
0060 0337 7 88 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		8,451.500 TN	154.47000	1,305,503.21	160.11000	1,353,169.67	165.00000	1,394,497.50
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		11,844.000 SY	6.46000	76,512.24	9.59000	113,583.96	9.15000	108,372.60
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44911815201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,018,004.82		\$2,062,012.31		\$2,161,696.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		11.561 GM	1,443.53000	16,688.65	1,979.22000	22,881.76	2,000.00000	23,122.00
0080 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		1.000 EA	588.67000	588.67	577.07000	577.07	605.00000	605.00
0085 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		764.000 EA	5.89000	4,499.96	5.77000	4,408.28	6.05000	4,622.20
0090 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44911815201		(1.000) LS	18,837.67000	18,837.67	18,466.36000	18,466.36	19,300.00000	19,300.00
0095 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		39.000 LF	9.42000	367.38	9.23000	359.97	9.65000	376.35
0100 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		25.000 LF	14.13000	353.25	13.85000	346.25	14.45000	361.25
0105 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.030 GM	5,886.67000	176.60	5,770.67000	173.12	6,021.00000	180.63
0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	176.61000	706.44	173.12000	692.48	181.00000	724.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0115 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.837 GM	6,822.56000	53,468.40	6,696.62000	52,481.41	6,985.00000	54,741.45
0120 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.199 GM	6,800.70000	14,954.74	6,697.10000	14,726.92	6,985.00000	15,360.02
0125 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.329 GM	5,283.77000	17,589.67	5,195.22000	17,294.89	5,420.00000	18,043.18
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$128,231.43		\$132,408.51		\$137,436.08
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,146,236.25		\$2,194,420.82		2,299,132.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44911815201		(1.000) LS	66,716.18000	66,716.18				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44911815201		(75.000) DA (LS)	104,552.64000	104,552.64				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		150.000 HR	113.00000	16,950.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,950.000 ED	0.28000	546.00				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		30,450.000 ED	0.13000	3,958.50				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		253.000 ED	13.84000	3,501.52				
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		75.000 DA	32.29000	2,421.75				
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		22,965.000 LF	1.44000	33,069.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		80.560 AC	115.31000	9,289.37					
0050 0107 2 MOWING		65.090 AC	115.31000	7,505.53					
0055 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		76,832.000 SY	4.63000	355,732.16					
0060 0337 7 88 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		8,451.500 TN	177.40000	1,499,296.10					
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		11,844.000 SY	4.43000	52,468.92					
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44911815201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$2,206,008.27						

SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0075 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		11.561 GM	1,089.69000	12,597.91					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0080 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		1.000 EA	345.93000	345.93				
0085 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		764.000 EA	5.77000	4,408.28				
0090 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44911815201		(1.000) LS	42,664.93000	42,664.93				
0095 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		39.000 LF	9.22000	359.58				
0100 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		25.000 LF	11.53000	288.25				
0105 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.030 GM	5,765.53000	172.97				
0110 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	115.31000	461.24				
0115 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.837 GM	7,495.19000	58,739.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.199 GM	7,495.19000	16,481.92				
0125 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.329 GM	2,306.21000	7,677.37				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$144,198.18				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,350,206.45				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1W81

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.